
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Lancashire red 709 70 70 50 60 54 52 54 54 50 49 44 52 50

2 Greater Manchester violet 680 40 50 70 70 54 48 48 44 50 54 56 52 44

3 Cheshire green 628 60 60 60 50 37 48 40 44 50 43 50 46 40

4 Cumbria yellow 402 50 0 40 40 31 20 30 42 16 31 34 18 50

5 Merseyside sky 197 0 0 0 30 34 30 26 0 18 33 26 0 0



Team Results Cheshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Lancashire red 709 70 70 50 60 54 52 54 54 50 49 44 52 50

2 Greater Manchester violet 680 40 50 70 70 54 48 48 44 50 54 56 52 44

3 Cheshire green 628 60 60 60 50 37 48 40 44 50 43 50 46 40

4 Cumbria yellow 402 50 0 40 40 31 20 30 42 16 31 34 18 50

5 Merseyside sky 197 0 0 0 30 34 30 26 0 18 33 26 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Sam West HJ 1.38 1.38 2 28
2 Cameron Meakin 2LR 24.1 25.5 25.5 6 20
2 Cameron Meakin STJ 6.82 6.68 6.76 6.80 6.82 3 26
3 Tom Price 4LR 48.7 48.9 48.9 1 30
3 Tom Price S 7.30 7.50 8.08 7.84 8.08 3 26
4 Christopher Larkin 4LR 53.6 0.0 53.6 7 18
4 Christopher Larkin SB 75 75 3 26
5 Fred Dobberson 6LR 1:23.8 1:23.8 5 22
5 Fred Dobberson SB 70 70 7= 17
6 Joseph Morrison 6LR 1:25.8 1:25.8 7 18
6 Joseph Morrison HJ 1.00 1.00 8 16
7 Sam Cox SLJ 2.24 2.23 2.19 2.25 2.25 2 28
8 Ben Jones SLJ 2.03 2.02 2.18 2.09 2.18 5 22
9 Lewis Palin VJ 47 43 48 40 48 4 24

10 Conor Austin VJ 45 43 44 44 45 8 16
11 Joab Huntbach S 0.00 7.83 7.48 6.94 7.83 4 24
12 Mitch Morgan 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 7= 17
12 Mitch Morgan STJ 5.90 0.00 5.62 5.86 5.90 6 20



Team Results Cumbria (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Lancashire red 709 70 70 50 60 54 52 54 54 50 49 44 52 50

2 Greater Manchester violet 680 40 50 70 70 54 48 48 44 50 54 56 52 44

3 Cheshire green 628 60 60 60 50 37 48 40 44 50 43 50 46 40

4 Cumbria yellow 402 50 0 40 40 31 20 30 42 16 31 34 18 50

5 Merseyside sky 197 0 0 0 30 34 30 26 0 18 33 26 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Josh Hayes 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 7= 17
13 Josh Hayes SB 68 68 9 14
14 Don Abbott 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 9 14
14 Don Abbott HJ 1.10 1.10 6 20
16 Michael Adams 4LR 51.9 0.0 51.9 6 20
16 Michael Adams SB 70 70 7= 17
17 Robbie Sproul 6LR 1:36.1 1:36.1 9 14
17 Robbie Sproul STJ 5.28 5.42 5.40 5.10 5.42 7 18
18 Lewis Taylor 6LR 1:33.8 1:33.8 8 16
18 Lewis Taylor HJ 1.20 1.20 5 22
19 Connor Ollis VJ 51 57 53 54 57 1 30
20 Matthew Stocks SLJ 1.90 1.85 1.83 1.85 1.90 8 16
21 Joseph Duffy SLJ 1.89 1.99 1.87 1.93 1.99 7 18
22 Jack Cunliffe S 4.90 5.14 4.73 5.28 5.28 8 16
23 Thomas Callan VJ 47 43 42 39 47 6 20



Team Results Greater Manchester (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Lancashire red 709 70 70 50 60 54 52 54 54 50 49 44 52 50

2 Greater Manchester violet 680 40 50 70 70 54 48 48 44 50 54 56 52 44

3 Cheshire green 628 60 60 60 50 37 48 40 44 50 43 50 46 40

4 Cumbria yellow 402 50 0 40 40 31 20 30 42 16 31 34 18 50

5 Merseyside sky 197 0 0 0 30 34 30 26 0 18 33 26 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ronaldo Brown 2LR 22.3 21.9 21.9 1 30
25 Ronaldo Brown HJ 1.30 1.30 3 26
26 Josh Pemberton 2LR 23.2 23.4 23.4 4 24
26 Josh Pemberton SLJ 2.28 2.24 2.23 2.27 2.28 1 30
27 Rivaldo Brown 4LR 49.5 50.0 50.0 3 26
27 Rivaldo Brown SLJ 2.22 2.22 0.00 0.00 2.22 3 26
28 Jakada Sandiford 4LR 52.2 52.0 52.0 5 22
28 Jakada Sandiford VJ 46 44 43 39 46 7 18
29 Alex Gibbons 6LR 1:22.1 1:22.1 2 28
29 Alex Gibbons SB 83 83 1 30
30 Sam Doherty 6LR 1:24.8 1:24.8 6 20
30 Sam Doherty SB 73 73 4 24
31 James Cash STJ 7.30 7.30 7.38 7.34 7.38 1 30
32 Joe Mullin S 7.60 8.10 8.39 8.97 8.97 1 30
33 Adam Day STJ 6.20 6.36 6.36 6.18 6.36 5 22
34 Jack Thompson HJ 1.10 1.10 7 18
35 Kaleb Marchan S 7.18 7.22 6.83 7.60 7.60 6 20
36 Dominic Blake VJ 50 46 50 48 50 3 26



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Lancashire red 709 70 70 50 60 54 52 54 54 50 49 44 52 50

2 Greater Manchester violet 680 40 50 70 70 54 48 48 44 50 54 56 52 44

3 Cheshire green 628 60 60 60 50 37 48 40 44 50 43 50 46 40

4 Cumbria yellow 402 50 0 40 40 31 20 30 42 16 31 34 18 50

5 Merseyside sky 197 0 0 0 30 34 30 26 0 18 33 26 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Hashain Eshan 2LR 23.1 23.3 23.3 3 26
37 Hashain Eshan STJ 7.12 7.14 7.24 6.62 7.24 2 28
38 Ethan Darr 6LR 1:18.2 1:18.2 1 30
38 Ethan Darr HJ 1.30 1.30 4 24
39 Nick Aziz 2LR 22.9 22.8 22.8 2 28
39 Nick Aziz HJ 1.55 1.55 1 30
40 Samual Matthews 4LR 49.9 50.2 50.2 4 24
40 Samual Matthews VJ 55 53 53 52 55 2 28
41 Harry Mercer S 8.33 8.40 8.43 7.27 8.43 2 28
42 Jayden Coyne 4LR 49.4 49.4 49.4 2 28
42 Jayden Coyne SLJ 2.14 2.15 2.20 0.00 2.20 4 24
43 Jordan Darr SB 77 77 2 28
44 Thomas Matthews 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 4 24
44 Thomas Matthews STJ 6.18 6.34 6.14 6.44 6.44 4 24
45 William Hart SB 72 72 5= 21
46 George Reed SLJ 2.02 2.13 2.08 1.95 2.13 6 20
47 Alex Lord VJ 47 45 43 43 47 5 22
48 Louis Walker S 7.67 7.80 7.21 7.50 7.80 5 22



Team Results Merseyside (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Lancashire red 709 70 70 50 60 54 52 54 54 50 49 44 52 50

2 Greater Manchester violet 680 40 50 70 70 54 48 48 44 50 54 56 52 44

3 Cheshire green 628 60 60 60 50 37 48 40 44 50 43 50 46 40

4 Cumbria yellow 402 50 0 40 40 31 20 30 42 16 31 34 18 50

5 Merseyside sky 197 0 0 0 30 34 30 26 0 18 33 26 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 James Tennant 2LR 23.4 23.4 23.4 5 22
49 James Tennant SB 72 72 5= 21
50 Jake Lewis 4LR 1:00.9 0.0 1:00.9 9 14
50 Jake Lewis SB 65 65 10 12
51 Jay Prescott 6LR 1:22.8 1:22.8 3 26
51 Jay Prescott S 5.22 5.20 5.29 5.44 5.44 7 18
52 David Barrow 2LR 26.7 0.0 26.7 10 12
52 David Barrow SLJ 1.69 1.68 1.68 1.75 1.75 10 12
53 Finlay Radcliffe 4LR 1:00.0 0.0 1:00.0 8 16
53 Finlay Radcliffe SLJ 1.82 1.80 1.83 1.85 1.85 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire red 1:20.2 0.0 1:20.2 70.0
2 01 Cheshire green 1:21.2 0.0 1:21.2 60.0
3 02 Cumbria yellow 1:24.8 0.0 1:24.8 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester violet 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Greater Manchester violet 54
1= Lancashire red 54
3 Cheshire green 37
4 Merseyside sky 34
5 Cumbria yellow 31

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 25 Ronaldo Brown 21.9 30
2 Lancashire red 39 Nick Aziz 22.8 28
3 Lancashire red 37 Hashain Eshan 23.3 26
4 Greater Manchester violet 26 Josh Pemberton 23.4 24
5 Merseyside sky 49 James Tennant 23.4 22
6 Cheshire green 2 Cameron Meakin 25.5 20

7= Cheshire green 12 Mitch Morgan 24.3 17
7= Cumbria yellow 13 Josh Hayes 24.3 17
9 Cumbria yellow 14 Don Abbott 24.7 14

10 Merseyside sky 52 David Barrow 26.7 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire red 52
2= Cheshire green 48
2= Greater Manchester violet 48
4 Merseyside sky 30
5 Cumbria yellow 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire green 3 Tom Price 48.9 30
2 Lancashire red 42 Jayden Coyne 49.4 28
3 Greater Manchester violet 27 Rivaldo Brown 50.0 26
4 Lancashire red 40 Samual Matthews 50.2 24
5 Greater Manchester violet 28 Jakada Sandiford 52.0 22
6 Cumbria yellow 16 Michael Adams 51.9 20
7 Cheshire green 4 Christopher Larkin 53.6 18
8 Merseyside sky 53 Finlay Radcliffe 1:00.0 16
9 Merseyside sky 50 Jake Lewis 1:00.9 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire red 54
2 Greater Manchester violet 48
3 Cheshire green 40
4 Cumbria yellow 30
5 Merseyside sky 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire red 38 Ethan Darr 1:18.2 30
2 Greater Manchester violet 29 Alex Gibbons 1:22.1 28
3 Merseyside sky 51 Jay Prescott 1:22.8 26
4 Lancashire red 44 Thomas Matthews 1:23.2 24
5 Cheshire green 5 Fred Dobberson 1:23.8 22
6 Greater Manchester violet 30 Sam Doherty 1:24.8 20
7 Cheshire green 6 Joseph Morrison 1:25.8 18
8 Cumbria yellow 18 Lewis Taylor 1:33.8 16
9 Cumbria yellow 17 Robbie Sproul 1:36.1 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire red 1:41.7 0.0 1:41.7 70.0
2 01 Cheshire green 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester violet 1:42.1 0.0 1:42.1 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester violet 47.7 0.0 47.7 70.0
2 01 Cheshire green 48.8 0.0 48.8 60.0
3 04 Lancashire red 48.8 0.0 48.8 50.0
4 02 Cumbria yellow 49.4 0.0 49.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester violet 1:31.8 0.0 1:31.8 70.0
2 04 Lancashire red 1:32.3 0.0 1:32.3 60.0
3 01 Cheshire green 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 50.0
4 02 Cumbria yellow 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6 40.0
5 05 Merseyside sky 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Merseyside sky 0
1 Lancashire red 54
2= Cheshire green 44
2= Greater Manchester violet 44
4 Cumbria yellow 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire red 39 Nick Aziz 1.55 30
2 Cheshire green 1 Sam West 1.38 28
3 Greater Manchester violet 25 Ronaldo Brown 1.30 26
4 Lancashire red 38 Ethan Darr 1.30 24
5 Cumbria yellow 18 Lewis Taylor 1.20 22
6 Cumbria yellow 14 Don Abbott 1.10 20
7 Greater Manchester violet 34 Jack Thompson 1.10 18
8 Cheshire green 6 Joseph Morrison 1.00 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire green 50
1= Greater Manchester violet 50
1= Lancashire red 50
4 Merseyside sky 18
5 Cumbria yellow 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 32 Joe Mullin 8.97 30
2 Lancashire red 41 Harry Mercer 8.43 28
3 Cheshire green 3 Tom Price 8.08 26
4 Cheshire green 11 Joab Huntbach 7.83 24
5 Lancashire red 48 Louis Walker 7.80 22
6 Greater Manchester violet 35 Kaleb Marchan 7.60 20
7 Merseyside sky 51 Jay Prescott 5.44 18
8 Cumbria yellow 22 Jack Cunliffe 5.28 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 54
2 Lancashire red 49
3 Cheshire green 43
4 Merseyside sky 33
5 Cumbria yellow 31

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 29 Alex Gibbons 83 30
2 Lancashire red 43 Jordan Darr 77 28
3 Cheshire green 4 Christopher Larkin 75 26
4 Greater Manchester violet 30 Sam Doherty 73 24

5= Lancashire red 45 William Hart 72 21
5= Merseyside sky 49 James Tennant 72 21
7= Cheshire green 5 Fred Dobberson 70 17
7= Cumbria yellow 16 Michael Adams 70 17
9 Cumbria yellow 13 Josh Hayes 68 14

10 Merseyside sky 50 Jake Lewis 65 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 56
2 Cheshire green 50
3 Lancashire red 44
4 Cumbria yellow 34
5 Merseyside sky 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 26 Josh Pemberton 2.28 30
2 Cheshire green 7 Sam Cox 2.25 28
3 Greater Manchester violet 27 Rivaldo Brown 2.22 26
4 Lancashire red 42 Jayden Coyne 2.20 24
5 Cheshire green 8 Ben Jones 2.18 22
6 Lancashire red 46 George Reed 2.13 20
7 Cumbria yellow 21 Joseph Duffy 1.99 18
8 Cumbria yellow 20 Matthew Stocks 1.90 16
9 Merseyside sky 53 Finlay Radcliffe 1.85 14

10 Merseyside sky 52 David Barrow 1.75 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Merseyside sky 0
1= Greater Manchester violet 52
1= Lancashire red 52
3 Cheshire green 46
4 Cumbria yellow 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 31 James Cash 7.38 30
2 Lancashire red 37 Hashain Eshan 7.24 28
3 Cheshire green 2 Cameron Meakin 6.82 26
4 Lancashire red 44 Thomas Matthews 6.44 24
5 Greater Manchester violet 33 Adam Day 6.36 22
6 Cheshire green 12 Mitch Morgan 5.90 20
7 Cumbria yellow 17 Robbie Sproul 5.42 18



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Merseyside sky 0
1= Cumbria yellow 50
1= Lancashire red 50
3 Greater Manchester violet 44
4 Cheshire green 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cumbria yellow 19 Connor Ollis 57 30
2 Lancashire red 40 Samual Matthews 55 28
3 Greater Manchester violet 36 Dominic Blake 50 26
4 Cheshire green 9 Lewis Palin 48 24
5 Lancashire red 47 Alex Lord 47 22
6 Cumbria yellow 23 Thomas Callan 47 20
7 Greater Manchester violet 28 Jakada Sandiford 46 18
8 Cheshire green 10 Conor Austin 45 16
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